GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1119
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
EMPLOYEES OF CLOSED DOWN PSUS
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to give relief to the employees of closed down public sector undertakings; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the names of such PSUs?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIARUN YADAV)

(@) & (b) As a measure for providing a safety net for the separated employees of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs), the
scheme of Counselling, Retraining & Redeployment (CRR) for the separated employees of CPSEs is being implemented by
Department of Public Enterprises from 2001-02. Under the Scheme, separated employees of CPSEs are imparted short duration
training to equip them with skill/lexpertise which, in turn, would enable them to take up mainly, self-employment activities. There is no
closed down CPSE recommended by Board of Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises (BRPSE) where some specific relief has
been given.
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